
Attendee List for 2016 RISA Annual Meeting

February 23, 2016   Tucson, Arizona

Participants: 66

Jeff Andresen

Michigan State University

673 Auditorium Rd, Rm 116, Geography 

Bldg.

East Lansing, MI 48824

andresen@msu.edu

Seth Arens

Research Integration Specialist

Western Water Assessment

NWS - NOAA

2242 West Temple

Salt Lake City, UT 84116

wwa.arens@gmail.com

Daniel Bader

Program Manager

Columbia University/CCRUN

2880 Broadway

New York, NY 10025

dab2145@columbia.edu

Nancy Beller-Simms

Program Manager

NOAA

1315 East West Highway, Rm 12214

Silver Spring, MD 20910

Phone: 301-734-1205

nancy.beller-simms@noaa.gov

Courtney Black

NIDIS

325 Broadway

Boulder, CO 80305

courtney.black@noaa.gov

Mary Black

Program Manager

Center for Climate Adaptation Science 

and Solutions

ENRB2, Rm. 425

University of Arizona

Tucson, AZ 85721

mblack@email.arizona.edu

Margret Boone

SCIPP

120 David L. Boren Blvd

Suite 2900

Norman, OK 73072

mboone@mesonet.org

Amanda Brennan

Climate Outreach Specialist

CISA

USC Geography Department

709 Bull Street

Columbia, SC 29208

Phone: 803-777-6875

abrennan@sc.edu

Laura Brewington

East-West Center

1601 East West Road

Honolulu, HI 96848

Phone: 808-944-7233

brewingl@eastwestcenter.org

Daniel Brown

Climatologist

GLISA

5 Forbes St

Apt 1B

Jamaica Plain, MA 02130

danbro@umich.edu

David Brown

Regional Climate Services Director

NOAA

819 Taylor St

Room 10A05C

Fort Worth, TX 76102

Phone: 817-978-1100

david.p.brown@noaa.gov

Heidi Brown

University of Arizona

1295 N Martin Ave

Tucson, AZ 85724

heidibrown@email.arizona.edu

1 of 5



Julie Brugger

Research Scientist

University of Arizona

2714 E 8th St

Tucson, AZ 85726

julieb3@email.arizona.edu

James Buizer

Professor

University of Arizona

1064 East Lowell Street, Rm 421

Tucson, AZ 85721

buizer@arizona.edu

Michael Cantin

Meteorologist in Charge

National Weather Service Tucson

520 North Park Avenue, Suite 304

Tucson, AZ 85719

michael.cantin@noaa.gov

Greg Carbone

Professor

Carolinas RISA

Dept. of Geography

University of South Carolina

Columbia, SC 29208

Phone: 803-777-0682

Fax: 803-777-4972

greg.carbone@sc.edu

Daniel Cayan

Researcher

Scripps Institution of Oceanography

9500 Gilman Drive #0224

La Jolla, CA 92093-0224

Phone: 8585344507

dcayan@ucsd.edu

Sarah Close

NOAA Climate Program Office

1315 East-West Highway

OAR/Climate Program Office

Silver Spring, MD 20910

sarah.close@noaa.gov

Melanie Colavito

Post Doctoral Fellow

Alaska Center for Climate Assessment 

and Policy

2090 S Tombaugh Way

Flagstaff, AZ 86001

mmcolavito@alaska.edu

Bonnie Colby

Professor

University of Arizona

Dept Agric. and Res Economics

1110 J Rogers Way, room 319

Tucson, AZ 85721

Phone: 520-621-4775

bcolby@email.arizona.edu

Chelsea Combest-Friedman

NOAA

1315 East West Highway

Silver Spring, MD 20910-5603

chelsea.combest_friedman@noaa.gov

Michael Crimmins

University of Arizona

P.O. Box 210038

Tucson, AZ 85721

crimmins@email.arizona.edu

Allan Curtis

NWS

9607 NW Beaver Dr

Johnston, IA 50131

allan.curtis@noaa.gov

Veva Deheza

Deputy Director

NIDIS

NOAA

325 Broadway

Boulder, CO 80305

veva.deheza@noaa.gov

Kathie Dello

CIRC

104 CEOAS Admin. Building

Corvallis, OR 97331

kdello@coas.oregonstate.edu

David DeWitt

Director, Climate Prediction Center

NOAA/NWS/CPC

5830 University Research Court

College Park, MD 20740

david.dewitt@noaa.gov

Lisa Dilling

Director

Western Water Assessment

CIRES, University of Colorado

UCB 216

Boulder, CO 80309-0216

lisa.dilling@colorado.edu
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Kirstin Dow

Professor

Univ. of South Carolina/ Carolinas RISA

Dept of Geography

709 Bull Street

Columbia, SC 29208

Phone: 803-777-2482

kdow@sc.edu

Daniel Ferguson

University of Arizona

Institute of the Environment

PO Box 210137

Tucson, AZ 85721

Phone: 520-622-8918

dferg@email.arizona.edu

Melissa Finucane

East-West Center & RAND Corporation

4570 Fifth Ave

Pittsburgh, PA 15208

Phone: 4126832300

finucane@rand.org

Josh Foster

Program Manager

OSU-Oregon Climate Change Research 

Institute

OCCRI 370 Strand Ag Hall

Oregon State University

Corvallis, OR 97331

Phone: 541-737-5262

jfoster@coas.oregonstate.edu

Gregg Garfin

Associate Professor

CLIMAS

University of Arizona

1064 E. Lowell St., N419

Tucson, AZ 85721

Phone: 520-626-4372

gmgarfin@email.arizona.edu

Paul Gessler

Director, Northwest Knowledge Network

University of Idaho

875 Perimeter Drive

MS 2358

Moscow, ID 83844-2358

paulg@uidaho.edu

Elizabeth Gibbons

Program Manager

GLISA / University of Michigan

717 E Huron St

Ann Arbor, MI 48105

elzrenc@umich.edu

John Glueck

Senior Forecaster - NWS Tucson

National Weather Service

520 North Park Ave., Suite 304

Tucson, AZ 85719

john.glueck@noaa.gov

David Herring

NOAA Climate Program Office

1315 East-West Hwy, SSMC3, Room 

12104

Silver Spring, MD 20910

David.Herring@noaa.gov

Wayne Higgins

Director of Climate Program Office

NOAA

1315 East West Highway

Silver Spring, MD 20910

Phone: 301-734-1263

Fax: 301-713-0517

wayne.higgins@noaa.gov

Fiona Horsfall

Chief, Climate Services Branch

National Weather Service

1325 East West Highway

AFS23/Room 13348

Silver Spring, MD 20910

fiona.horsfall@noaa.gov

Radley Horton

Associate Research Scientist

Columbia University/NASA GISS

2880 Broadway

New York, NY 10025

Phone: 646 320 9938

rh142@columbia.edu

Jin Huang

NOAA/NCEP

5830 University Research Court

College Park, MD 20740

Jin.Huang@noaa.gov

Kathy Jacobs

Professor

University of Arizona

ENRB2

Lowell St.

Tucson, AZ 85718

Phone: 520-405-7395

jacobsk@email.arizona.edu

Victoria Keener

East-West Center/Pacific RISA

1601 East-West Road

Honolulu, HI 96848

Phone: 808-944-7220

Fax: 808-944-7820

keenerv@eastwestcenter.org
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Barry Keim

Professor and Louisiana State 

Climatologist

Louisiana State University

Department of Geography and 

Anthropology

Howe-Russell Geoscience Complex

Baton Rouge, LA 70803

Phone: 225-578-6170

keim@lsu.edu

Charles Konrad

Associate Professor

UNC- Chapel Hill

Department of Geography

Chapel Hill, NC 27599-3220

Phone: 919.962.3873

Fax: 919.962.1537

konrad@unc.edu

Yekaterina Kontar

ACCAP/International Arctic Research 

Center/University of Alaska Fairbanks

930 N Koyukuk Drive

Fairbanks, AK 99775

ykontar@alaska.edu

Denise Lach

Director, Professor

Oregon State University/School of Public 

Policy

Corvallis, OR 97331-3703

Phone: 541-737-5471

denise.lach@oregonstate.edu

Maria Carmen Lemos

Professor

School of Natural Resources and 

Environment

440Church St

Ann Arbor, MI 48103

Phone: 7347649315

lemos@umich.edu

Jeff Lukas

Research Integration Specialist

Western Water Assessment

CIRES 216 UCB

University of Colorado

Boulder, CO 80309

Phone: 303-735-2698

lukas@colorado.edu

Alicia Marrs

Regional Drought Information 

Coordinator

NOAA/NIDIS

325 Broadway

Boulder, CO 80305

Phone: 303-497-4624

alicia.marrs@noaa.gov

Ben McMahan

CLIMAS

1064 E Lowell St

ENR2 RM N509

Tucson, AZ 85721

bmcmahan@email.arizona.edu

Philip Mote

Director

OCCRI/CEOAS

104 CEOAS Admin. Building

Corvallis, OR 97331

pmote@coas.oregonstate.edu

Gigi Owen

Social Scientist

CLIMAS/University of Arizona

ENR2 Building

1064 E. Lowell St. #N510

Tucson, AZ 85721

Phone: 520-834-6867

gigi@email.arizona.edu

Kelly Redmond

Regional Climatologist

WRCC / DRI

2215 Raggio Parkway

Reno, NV 89512-1095

Phone: 775-674-7011

Fax: 775-674-7016

kelly.redmond@dri.edu

Ursula Rick

Program Manager

Western Water Assessment

CIRES, University of Colorado

UCB 216

Boulder, CO 80309

ursula.rick@colorado.edu

Rachel Riley

Associate Program Manager

SCIPP

120 David L. Boren Blvd.

Suite 2900

Norman, OK 73072

rriley@ocs.ou.edu

Richard Rood

Professor

University of Michigan

2455 Hayward

Ann Arbor, MI 48109-2143

Phone: 734-647-3530

rbrood@umich.edu

Melanie Russ

Project Coordinator

UCAR/JOSS

P.O. Box 3000

Boulder, CO 80307

Phone: 303-497-8687

melanie@ucar.edu
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Mark Shafer

Director

SCIPP

120 David L. Boren Blvd., Suite 2900

Norman, OK 73072

Phone: 405-325-3044

mshafer@ou.edu

Amanda Sheffield

CNAP

9500 Gilman Drive Dep 0224

La Jolla, CA 92093

amsheffield@ucsd.edu

Caitlin Simpson

Program Manager

NOAA

1315 East West Highway

Suite 12212

Silver Spring, MD 20910

Phone: 301-734-1251

caitlin.simpson@noaa.gov

Linda Sohl

Project Manager

Columbia University

Center for Climate Systems Research

2880 Broadway

New York, NY 10025

Phone: 212-678-5644

les14@columbia.edu

Jim Todd

NOAA Climate Program Office

1315 East-West Highway

SSMC3

Silver Spring, MD 20910

james.todd@noaa.gov

Sarah Trainor

Alaska Center for Climate Assessment 

and Policy (ACCAP)

PO Box 757245

Fairbanks, AK 99775

United States

Phone: 907-474-7878

sarah.trainor@alaska.edu

Tamara Wall

Research Scientist

CNAP

2215 Raggio Parkway

Reno, NV 89512

tamara.wall@dri.edu

Connie Woodhouse

Professor

University of Arizona

School of Geography and Development

ENR2

Tucson, AZ 85721

Phone: 520-626-0235

conniew1@email.arizona.edu

Jeffrey Zimmerman

Integrated Services Division Chief

NOAA/National Weather Service

125 South State Street

Salt Lake City, UT 84138

jeff.zimmerman@noaa.gov
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